AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF
ABERDEEN NO. 373 COUNCIL TO BE HELD THE 8" DAY OF MAY, 2025

;%%'m IN THE RURAL MUNICIPAL OFFICE, 101 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, ABERDEEN, SK

No. 373

10.

11.

12.

13.

8:00 am — Call to Order

Approval of Agenda

Conflict of Interest

Minutes

4.1. Minutes of the Regular Meeting April 10t, 2025

4.2. Minutes of the Special Meeting April 24t, 2025

4.3. Safety Meeting Minutes

4.4, Minutes - Aberdeen & District Culture & Recreation Board
4.5. Minutes-Aberdeen Community Hall Committee
Discussion Arising from the Minutes

Financial Reports —April 2025

6.1. Statement of Financial Activities
6.2. Bank Reconciliation

6.3. Payroll Summary

6.4. List of Accounts for Payment

Road Foreman Report

Council Reports

Administrator’s Report

Delegates- No Delegates

Planning & Development

Unfinished Business

12.1. Summit Gravel Stockpile

12.2. Bylaw 2025-02- A Bylaw To Undertake The Application Of SB90 Liquid Asphalt Within Valley
View Estates As A Local Improvement

12.3. Bylaw 2025-03- Special Tax Bylaw

12.4. 2025 Budget

12.5. Bylaw 2025-04- A Bylaw To Establish Mill Rate Factors

12.6. 2025 Mill Rate

12.7. Tax Abatement- Roll 443 000

New Business

13.1. Ratify Purchase of Mower

13.2. Ratify Hiring Office Staff

13.3. Upgrade of Cameras at Office and Shop
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13.4.
13.5.
13.6.
13.7.

Parks & Rec- Summer Meetings/ Playground Installation/ Wild Ember Proposal
SMHI Withdrawals

SaskEnergy New Service Request

Brian Cross Road Construction Agreement

14. Correspondence

14.1.
14.2.
14.3.
14.4.
14.5.
14.6.
14.7.
14.8.
14.9.
14.10.
14.11.
14.12.

SARM- Proposed Changes to the Municipalities Act/Blue Cross Processing Update
Ag Health & Safety Mental Health Awareness Month

Ag Crown Land Spring Newsletter

Ministry of Highways- Highway 5 Construction

Ministry of Agriculture- Lease Assessment

PHN Spring Newsletter

NCTPC- AGM Minutes, Regular Minutes, Financial Statements
2024 Traffic Count Program Results

SaskPower Pole Maintenance

Storm Chasers

Ministry of Environment Advisory Letter

Ombudsman Annual Report

15. Adjournment



