

## AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ABERDEEN NO. 373 COUNCIL TO BE HELD THE 8th DAY OF MAY, 2025 IN THE RURAL MUNICIPAL OFFICE, 101 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, ABERDEEN, SK

- 1. 8:00 am Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Conflict of Interest
- 4. Minutes
  - 4.1. Minutes of the Regular Meeting April 10<sup>th</sup>, 2025
  - 4.2. Minutes of the Special Meeting April 24<sup>th</sup>, 2025
  - 4.3. Safety Meeting Minutes
  - 4.4. Minutes Aberdeen & District Culture & Recreation Board
  - 4.5. Minutes-Aberdeen Community Hall Committee
- 5. <u>Discussion Arising from the Minutes</u>
- 6. Financial Reports –April 2025
  - 6.1. Statement of Financial Activities
  - 6.2. Bank Reconciliation
  - 6.3. Payroll Summary
  - 6.4. List of Accounts for Payment
- 7. Road Foreman Report
- 8. Council Reports
- 9. Administrator's Report
- 10. Delegates No Delegates
- 11. Planning & Development
- 12. Unfinished Business
  - 12.1. Summit Gravel Stockpile
  - 12.2. Bylaw 2025-02- A Bylaw To Undertake The Application Of SB90 Liquid Asphalt Within Valley View Estates As A Local Improvement
  - 12.3. Bylaw 2025-03- Special Tax Bylaw
  - 12.4. 2025 Budget
  - 12.5. Bylaw 2025-04- A Bylaw To Establish Mill Rate Factors
  - 12.6. 2025 Mill Rate
  - 12.7. Tax Abatement- Roll 443 000
- 13. New Business
  - 13.1. Ratify Purchase of Mower
  - 13.2. Ratify Hiring Office Staff
  - 13.3. Upgrade of Cameras at Office and Shop



## AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ABERDEEN NO. 373 COUNCIL TO BE HELD THE 8<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2025 IN THE RURAL MUNICIPAL OFFICE, 101 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, ABERDEEN, SK

13.4.	Parks & Rec- Summer Meetings/ Playground Installation/ Wild Ember Proposal
13.5.	SMHI Withdrawals
13.6.	SaskEnergy New Service Request
13.7.	Brian Cross Road Construction Agreement
14. <u>Corresp</u>	ondence_
14.1.	SARM- Proposed Changes to the Municipalities Act/Blue Cross Processing Update
14.2.	Ag Health & Safety Mental Health Awareness Month
14.3.	Ag Crown Land Spring Newsletter
14.4.	Ministry of Highways- Highway 5 Construction
14.5.	Ministry of Agriculture- Lease Assessment
14.6.	PHN Spring Newsletter
14.7.	NCTPC- AGM Minutes, Regular Minutes, Financial Statements
14.8.	2024 Traffic Count Program Results
14.9.	SaskPower Pole Maintenance
14.10.	Storm Chasers
14.11.	Ministry of Environment Advisory Letter
14.12.	Ombudsman Annual Report

## 15. Adjournment